DACOWITS QUARTERLY MEETING
September 27-28, 2012

Sheraton Suites, Old Town

801 N. St Asaph Street, Alexandria, Va. 22314

Thursday, September 27

Time

0830-0845

0845-1030

1030-1045

1045-1115

1115-1200

1200-1315

1315-1415

1415-1500

1500-1515

1515-1600

1600-1630

Topic and Presenter

Introductions and opening remarks by Designated Federal Officer COL Betty

Yarbrough and Committee Chair Ms. Holly Hemphill

ASSIGNMENTS: Service Retention Programs (USA, USN,USMC, USCG)

Briefers: Service Representatives (10 minute briefing per Service, followed

by discussion)
AM Break

ASSIGNMENTS: Recap of Committee Members’ Trip to Canada
Briefer: BG (Ret) Maureen Leboeuf, DACOWITS

WELLNESS: Strategic Direction on Sexual Assault and Response Update
Briefer: Col Mary Reinwald, USMC, Deputy Director Victim Assistance

Lunch

ASSIGNMENTS: Australian Defence Force Update

Briefer: LTCOL Gwenda Caspersonn, Australian Defense Staff, Australian
Embassy (20 min briefing followed by discussion)

WELLNESS: Body Armor Demonstration

Briefer: TBD (15 min briefing followed by discussion)

PM Break

Public Comment Period

Final administrative wrap up/Meeting closed

Location

Conference
Center

Conference
Center

Potomac Room

Conference
Center

Conference
Center

Potomac Room

Conference
Center

Conference
Center

Potomac Room

Conference
Center

Conference
Center

Friday, September 28

Time

1300-1430

1430-1445

1445-1615

1615-1630

Topic and Presenter

Committee Proposes 2012 Assignment Recommendations and Votes
Lead: BG(Ret) Maureen Leboeuf

PM Break

Committee Proposes 2012 Wellness Recommendations and Votes
Lead: COL(Ret) Magarethe Cammermeyer

Final remarks by Committee Chair Ms. Holly Hemphill, and Designated
Federal Officer COL Betty Yarbrough

Location

Conference
Center

Potomac Room

Conference
Center

Conference
Center



