DACOWITS QUARTERLY MEETING

September 27-28, 2012 Sheraton Suites, Old Town 801 N. St Asaph Street, Alexandria, Va. 22314



	_		
Thursd	<u> </u>	antam	har 77
1114134	av. J	ebteili	DEL 4/

Inursday, September 27				
<u>Time</u>	Topic and Presenter	<u>Location</u>		
0830-0845	Introductions and opening remarks by Designated Federal Officer COL Betty Yarbrough and Committee Chair Ms. Holly Hemphill	Conference Center		
0845-1030	ASSIGNMENTS: Service Retention Programs (USA, USN,USMC, USCG) <u>Briefers:</u> Service Representatives (10 minute briefing per Service, followed by discussion)	Conference Center		
1030-1045	AM Break	Potomac Room		
1045-1115	ASSIGNMENTS: Recap of Committee Members' Trip to Canada <u>Briefer</u> : BG (Ret) Maureen Leboeuf, DACOWITS	Conference Center		
1115-1200	WELLNESS: Strategic Direction on Sexual Assault and Response Update <u>Briefer:</u> Col Mary Reinwald, USMC, Deputy Director Victim Assistance	Conference Center		
1200-1315	Lunch	Potomac Room		
1315-1415	ASSIGNMENTS: Australian Defence Force Update <u>Briefer:</u> LTCOL Gwenda Caspersonn, Australian Defense Staff, Australian Embassy (20 min briefing followed by discussion)	Conference Center		
1415-1500	WELLNESS: Body Armor Demonstration <u>Briefer:</u> TBD (15 min briefing followed by discussion)	Conference Center		
1500-1515	PM Break	Potomac Room		
1515-1600	Public Comment Period	Conference Center		
1600-1630	Final administrative wrap up/Meeting closed	Conference Center		

Friday, September 28

<u>Time</u>	Topic and Presenter	<u>Location</u>
1300-1430	Committee Proposes 2012 Assignment Recommendations and Votes <u>Lead:</u> BG(Ret) Maureen Leboeuf	Conference Center
1430-1445	PM Break	Potomac Room
1445-1615	Committee Proposes 2012 Wellness Recommendations and Votes <u>Lead:</u> COL(Ret) Magarethe Cammermeyer	Conference Center
1615-1630	Final remarks by Committee Chair Ms. Holly Hemphill, and Designated Federal Officer COL Betty Yarbrough	Conference Center